

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 757**

January 18, 2006 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 2: delete “chemically treat or mechanically harvest infestations  
3 of” and substitute “control”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 5: delete the material beginning with “require” and ending with  
5 “management” on line 7 and substitute “allow cost–share contributions to be in the  
6 form of money or in–kind goods or services or any combination thereof”.

7 **3.** Page 4, line 18: delete the material beginning with “chemical” and ending  
8 with “harvesting” on line 19 and substitute “control”.

9 (END)